

87117

WARFANTY DEED

\$4P03:13

RCVD

Volmay Page 271

08-30-

#01042191 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

GEORGE PONDELLA, JR. DONAID E. BAILEY P.O. BOX 1421 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 9:601

UNTIL A CHANGE IS RE; UESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

JOHN F. COLAPIETRO, 'ereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to GEORGE PONDELLA, 33. and DONADD E. BAILEY, each as to an undivided 1/2 interest hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

The E 1/2 SW 1/4 SV 1/4 NE 1/4 and the SE 1/4 SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 5, Township 38 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Merilian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 8 MAP 3814-50) // 5 700

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FRE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAINING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRAITICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of a l incumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, r ohts, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land,

and will warrant and lefend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$7,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantes has executed this instrument this 26 day of August 1994. And F. Colapier to

JOHN F. COLAPIETRO

STATE OF CALIFORNI³))ss. County of _____)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____, 1994, by JOHN F. COLAPIETRO.

Before me: Notary Public for California My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDG MENT

State of	CALIFORNIA	
County of	LOS ANGELES	
On <u>8</u>	2694t efore n	NOC, SUSAN PAUL, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally ap	opeared for h	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
] personally	known to me · OR - 🕅 p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	SUSAN PAUI COMM. #9895.0 Notary Public-Cet om/c f/ LOS ANGELES CO JNF/ 0 My Commission & pites April 16, 1997	to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ises), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		S GNATURE OF NOTARY

27188

ALC: N. S. M.

of	A			the	<u>30th</u> day
ui	Aug	A.D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>3:1</u>	3 o'clockM. and	d duly recorded in Vol	MQA
		of Deeds	on Page	7187	,
822	\$35.00		Evelyn Biehr By Danie	- County Clerk	
1.1712	400.00		By Darie	ne Mulina	love